
 

ORDER          

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

 

 

Having considered Ronald Patrick Kline and Yamil Caraballo’s request 

voluntary dismissal of the action pursuant to Fed. R. Civ. P. 41(a)(1)(A)(i), and for 

good cause, the Court hereby dismisses the action in its entirety, with prejudice as 

to Plaintiffs’ individual claims and without prejudice as to the putative class claims.  

The parties are to bear their own fees and costs. 

IT IS SO ORDERED. 

Dated:  July 24, 2017  

RONALD PATRICK KLINE and 

YAMIL CARABALLO, 

Individually and On Behalf of All 

Others Similarly Situated,  

   

                     Plaintiffs, 

 

 vs. 

 

IOVATE HEALTH SCIENCES 

U.S.A. INC., 

  

                    Defendant. 

 
Case No.:  15-cv-02387-L-WVG 
 
ORDER GRANTING PLAINTIFFS’ 
VOLUNTARY REQUEST FOR 
DISMISSAL OF INDIVIDUAL 
CLAIMS WITH PREJUDICE AND 
PUTATIVE CLASS CLAIMS 
WITHOUT PREJUDICE  
 
Judge: Hon. M. James Lorenz 
 

Case 3:15-cv-02387-L-WVG   Document 32   Filed 07/25/17   PageID.360   Page 1 of 2



 

ORDER          

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

Case 3:15-cv-02387-L-WVG   Document 32   Filed 07/25/17   PageID.361   Page 2 of 2


