	Case 3:15-cv-02387-L-WVG Docume	nt 32	Filed 07/25/17	PageID.360	Page 1 of 2					
1										
2										
3										
4										
5										
6										
7										
8										
9	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA									
10			Case No · 1	5-cv-02387-						
11	RONALD PATRICK KLINE and YAMIL CARABALLO,	a			PLAINTIFFS'					
12	Individually and On Behalf of Al	1		RY REQUE						
13	Others Similarly Situated,		•	VITH PREJ E CLASS CI	UDICE AND					
14	Plaintiffs,			r PREJUDIO						
15	vs.		Judge: Hon	. M. James L	orenz					
16	IOVATE HEALTH SCIENCES									
17	U.S.A. INC.,									
18	Defendant.									
19										
20	Having considered Ronald Patrick Kline and Yamil Caraballo's request									
21	voluntary dismissal of the action pursuant to Fed. R. Civ. P. 41(a)(1)(A)(i), and for									
22	good cause, the Court hereby dismisses the action in its entirety, with prejudice as									
23	to Plaintiffs' individual claims and without prejudice as to the putative class claims.									
24	The parties are to bear their own fees and costs.									
25	IT IS SO ORDERED.		^	Λ						
26	Dated: July 24, 2017	(	M Im	Joans	2					
27		ľ	Hon M. James	Lorenz						
28		Ţ	Jnited States D	-						

ORDER

		Document 02	r ugerb.oor	ruge z or z
1				
2				
3				
4				
5				
6				
7				
8				
9				
10				
11				
12				
13				
14				
15				
16				
17 18				
18 19				
20				
22				
23				
24				
25				
<ul> <li>21</li> <li>22</li> <li>23</li> <li>24</li> <li>25</li> <li>26</li> <li>27</li> </ul>				
28				
	ORDER			
	11			